ld	Request Text	Request Date	Departments	Requester Name
	I'm requesting anything that's on my criminal records that will hender			
	me from getting a job with the City of Jackson I applied with the			
	city of Jackson & upon my background check there's something			
	that's hindering the positionI'm not a convicted felonyis there a			
	way I can know what's on my misdemeanor background/record so I			
23-447	can know what to do to get it cleared	03/24/2023 02:32:22 PM		Sierra Tucker
23-446	What's on my record	03/24/2023 01:31:42 PM	Municipal Court	Sierra Tucker
	Please provide documentation of the operation, maintenance, and			
	other costs between of the low-head dam (a.k.a. weir) adjacent to the	1		
	J.H. Fewell pumping station, from 1980 to 2022. I understand that			
23-445	there might not be costs for every year, and that is okay.	03/24/2023 01:00:29 PM	Public Works	Juan David Fernandez
	Hello I am looking for any Public child support records on Jeffery			
	Bernard Webb Jr., formerly a resident of Clinton, MS, 38 years of			
23-444	age.	03/24/2023 01:00:02 PM		Zaviuer Moore
00.440		00/04/0000 40 00 04 504		O: T .
23-443	7 0 1 0 7	03/24/2023 12:36:31 PM		Sierra Tucker
	Electronic copies of any and all calls for service logs and 911 logs			
	(not recordings, which are exempt) for March 22, 2023. The 911 logs			
	would pertain to any and all calls made from Randall Street in			
23-438	Jackson that day.	03/24/2023 10:46:56 AM		C.J. LeMaster
	I am requesting a copy of my home electrical inspection done in April		Planning-Building	
23-437	2017 for 2816 Greenview Dr Jackson Ms 39212.	03/24/2023 08:55:28 AM	Permits	Annie White

	Cass Information Systems, Inc. has acquired REGIONS BANK as a client and will be processing payments for their utility account(s). For the account(s) listed below, please complete the following: Update the mailing address to the address listed below. If any of the accounts are set up on e-billing, please remove and make sure paper copies are sent. If any of the accounts are set up for auto draft payment, please remove. If the accounts are current, please indicate the date of the next invoice. Please email .PDF copies of the most recent invoice to mailroom-COL@cassinfo.com and CC: KLloyd@cassinfo.com If there is a risk of disconnection, when? Account Numbers: Tax ID: 2466100000 63-0371391 3513400000 3898200000 4662500000 4982300000 5562500000 5590100000 6677100000 6940000000 8052300000 8213400000 8361100000 8618400000 9387000000 Note: We are NOT asking to change the name on the account. Just the billing address. Mailing Address: Attn: MS # 15 PO Box 182207 Columbus, Ohio 43218-2207 Please let us know what else may be required to make these changes. Please email confirmation once the request has been completed. Your prompt attention to this request is greatly		
	•		
	appreciated. Thanks in advance, Kaylyn Lloyd Data Analyst		
		03/24/2023 08:34:17 AM	Kaylyn Lloyd

		1		
	May Concern: On November 23, 2020, Fusus published			
	ease stating the Jackson Police Department was using a			
	t with the launch of the agency's real time crime center:			
	usus.com/blog/jackson-launches-new-real-time-			
command-ce	nter-powered-by-fusus Pursuant to the Mississippi			
Public Record	ds Act, I hereby request the following records: All			
contracts, lice	enses, MOUs, MOAs, data agreements, letters of intent,			
State of Work	documents, Scope of Work documents, and other			
agreement do	ocuments between the Jackson Police Department and			
	Jackson Police Department's use of a Fusus product in			
	quested documents will be made available to the			
	c, and this request is not being made for commercial			
purposes. In	the event that there are fees, I would be grateful if you			
	me of the total charges in advance of fulfilling my			
request. I wo	uld prefer the request filled electronically, by e-mail			
attachment if	available or CD-ROM if not. Thank you in advance for			
your anticipat	ed cooperation in this matter. I look forward to receiving			
your response	e to this request within 7 business days, as the statute			
	cerely, e Upload documents directly:			
	nts.muckrock.com/accounts/login/?next=https%3A%2F			
%2Fwww.mu	ckrock.com%2Faccounts%2Flogin%2F%3Fnext%3D%2			
52Faccounts ^o	%252Fagency_login%252Fjackson-police-department-			
8331%252Fp	ublic-records-request-			
143281%252	F%253Femail%253Dlvance%252540city.jackson.ms.us			
&url_auth_tol	ken=AAAd1_1kC2grbONCR-			
	%3A1pfX8U%3AzUj-			
	S2y5JAmN2vgmDe3k2TVdgaEQlaPsA	03/23/2023 09:27:09 PM	Police Department	е
Requesting c	opy or report of ALL issued building permits for			
	Commercial properties from 9/1/2022 - 2/28/2023.			
	ude (if available): Permit # & Issue Date, Site			
	aluation of project, Description of Work, Contractor &			
	ation. The same format as attached would be great.			
23-434 Thanks!			Planning-Building Permits	David Mineer
	g, can you please provide me with a search against the			
	perty: 3175 Robinson Street, Jackson, MS (parcel 648-			
	I 648-28) We are looking for any violations, liens,			
23-432 issues on the		03/23/2023 08:25:01 AM	Planning-Building Permits	Esther Plotzker
	urred on 3/3/2023 @ 12:00 am on I-20 E/B, Exit 43A,			
	230301046	03/23/2023 07:26:24 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Meeks' vehicle was stolen on 3/2/2023 from the City			
	Jackson, MS 23-03-00386	03/23/2023 07:24:25 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	urred on 1/30/2023 @ 1645 hrs. on West Street &			
	ickson, MS involving Lisa H. Ainsworth. 23-011316			
23-429 Badge# P-34		03/23/2023 07:23:02 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt

	Accident occurred on 6/17/2022 on S. Pear Orchard Rd., Jackson,			
23-428	MS involving Viccardo Perkins 22068447	03/23/2023 07:21:30 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
20 120	Accident occurred on 3/12/2023 @ 1530 hrs. on N. State St. & E.	00/20/2020 07:21:00 / ((v)	T GIIGG BOPARTITORE	Cherry 7 min 1 rate
	Northside Drive, Jackson, MS involving Lakeshia Johnson. 2023-03	.]		
23-427	04123 Off. Jefferson #2321	03/23/2023 07:20:27 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
20 127	Accident occurred on 3/7/2023 @ 1521 hrs. on I-55/I20, Jackson, MS		T GIIGG BOPARTITORE	Chony / till i ratt
23-426	involving Matthew Sean Moses. 23-03-01983	03/23/2023 07:18:31 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
20 120	Shooting occurred on 3/7/2023 @ 1800 hrs. on I-55, Jackson, MS	00/20/2020 07:10:017:11	т опос Ворантотк	Cherry 7 mm r race
23-425	involving Tony Bennett. 23-02357	03/23/2023 07:16:58 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
20 120	Accident occurred on 2/18/2023 @ 1820 hrs. on I-20, Jackson, MS	00/20/2020 07:10:00 7:11	Топос Ворантотк	Charly 7 min 1 race
23-424	involving Anthony Triplett. 2023-015105 Off. D. Johnson & D. Ellis	03/23/2023 07:14:38 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
20 12 1	Accident occurred on 2/12/2023 @ 2353 hrs. on I-20, Jackson, MS	00/20/2020 07:11:00 7:11	т опос Ворантотк	Charly 7 min 1 race
23-423	involving Dalton & Monoleto Keys. 23-013351 Officer Lomax	03/23/2023 07:13:06 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Accident occurred on 3/3/2023 on Old Canton Rd. & Westbrook	00/20/2020 01110100 /	- chied Dispartanient	- Chieffy Family Family
	Road, Jackson, MS involving Sarah Robison & Jonathan Barron.			
23-422	23-03-00849	03/23/2023 07:11:50 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Accident occurred on 2/20/2023 @ 1730 hrs. in Jackson, MS			
23-421	involving Casey Carson Cothran. 23015620	03/23/2023 07:10:24 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Accident occurred on 1/31/2023 on McDowell Ext. & Highway 18,			
	Jackson, MS involving Paul Bexley (Modern Air Conditioning &			
23-420	Heating)	03/23/2023 07:09:17 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Accident occurred on 3/2/2023 at 1716 Isable Street, Jackson, MS		·	,
23-419	involving Tiffany Michelle Cline 230300416	03/23/2023 07:08:08 AM	Police Department	Sherry Ann Pratt
	Pursuant to § 25-61-5 of the Mississippi Public Records Act of 1983, I		·	,
	am requesting a copy of the JPD incident report number 2021-			
	144009 related to the shooting death of Antonio Bradley on			
	December 19, 2021. Pursuant to MS CODE § 19-5-319(3) (2013), I			
	am also requesting the call log related to incident report number 2021	4		
	144009, to include the date of call, time of call, the time the			
	emergency response entity was notified, and the identity of the			
23-418	emergency response entity.	03/22/2023 07:27:38 PM	Police Department	Gregory Burnett
	I am writing to make a public records request. Specifically, I am			
	requesting a copy of the postage equipment lease for the mailing			
	equipment used at your facility listed below: CITY OF JACKSON			
	I believe it may be Pitney Bowes equipment (Pitney Bowes Global			
	Financial) or FP Mailing Solutions equipment. If your equipment			
	was purchased, please send a copy of the purchase agreement for			
	the owned equipment. Thank you in advance for helping me with			
23-417	this request.	03/22/2023 04:21:08 PM	Administration-Treasury	Helen Oliver
	CBCS is a third-party claims administrator handling claims on behalf			
	of Decker Truck Line. I am investigating a claim for an incident that			
	occurred 3/15/23. It involved a fire department vehicle driven by			
	Emmitt Coleman. I am looking for any supports for this claim,			
	including a statement from your driver, any photos of the damage,			
23-416	and an estimate of repairs. Please reach out with any questions.	03/22/2023 02:10:00 PM	Fire Department	Jen Kostro

			1	T
	Case # 202118120 My niece Shamerria Smith was fatally killed in a			
	car accident by the driver of another vehicle named Shonta Lekeith			
	Richmond. The Police officer at the scene stated in his report that			
	there was an open container being found inside the vehicle of Shonta			
	Richmond, and that he was under the influence. Base on the			
	Crash report it is stated that driver #2 (Shonta Richmond) "Suspected			
	Alcohol - Yes, Test Status- No, VAC - No, Conditions and			
	circumstances under the influence of medicine, drugs or alcohol			
	under code 104". The police officer could not conduct a sobriety test			
	due to Shonta being transported to the hospital via ambulance. The			
	Investigator, Jordan K. Jarard stated that he requested a Blood			
	Alcohol test be conducted at the hospital that was subpoenaed.			
	am requesting a copy of the Motion of Discovery that will identify the			
	results of Shonta Lekeith Richmond's Blood Alcohol test that was			
	taken on the date of this event, 10/20/2022. There has been NO			
	CHARGES to date regarding Shonta's responsibility in the death of			
	Shamerria Smith. Currently, Shonta Richmond is being held in the			
	Raymond Detention facility due to 4 counts of DUI, with the latest DUI			
23-414	Charge being dated March 14, 2023.	03/21/2023 03:42:09 PM	Police Department	Stacy Smith
	I am requesting document for small claims civil court. Business			
23-413	owner cannot be located because of unknown current address.	03/21/2023 03:02:00 PM		Cynthia Wilder
	I am a paralegal working on a civil action case in Pensacola, FL. We			
	would like to make a FOIA request for records for the following:			
	Antwan W. Sewer DOB			
	2/9/1988 SS#: xxx-xx-6228			
	MS Driver's License: 802027055 We would like			
	all criminal records, all driving records, all accident reports, all			
	incident reports, any investigation reports performed on this individual			
	for your state/county. We understand he has been involved in at least			
	two accidents, and has been arrested at least once in			
	Mississippi. Please advise if you are able to provide me with this			
	information, and if not, who would I need to send the request			
23-409	to? Thank you.	03/21/2023 09:37:55 AM	Police Department	Lisa Haley

	David David Olaff			
	Dear Department Staff, Partner Engineering and Science, a			
	national Real Estate Due Diligence Firm, is preparing a Property			
	Condition Report and an Environmental Site Assessment on the			
	below-named development for a financial services client. In			
	accordance with rules and regulations of conventional Freedom of			
	Information Act provisions, we are requesting the following			
	information to include in our report. Requesting records for the			
	property: Burger King 1470 Canton Mart Road Jackson, MS 39211			
	Parcel number: 507-244 Items requesting: 1. Records of			
	open/unresolved violations (e.g. fire, building, zoning, and code			
	enforcement) 2. Certificate of Occupancy Time frame: March 21,			
	2022 to March 21, 2023 If there are any fees for searching or			
	copying these records, please inform me of the cost. Feel free to let			
23-408	me know if you have any questions or concerns.	03/21/2023 08:01:30 AM	Fire Department; Planning	Judy Phan
	I'm requesting the incident report involving Jeremy Graham that took			
23-407	place on or about February 11, 2023. Case number is 23-012865.	03/20/2023 04:34:15 PM	Police Department	C.J. LeMaster
	I'm requesting any and all incident reports pertaining to an incident			
	that took place between March 10 and March 13 of this year involving			
	Brian Grizzell as the complainant or suspect. Miss. Code Ann. § 25-			
	61-3 (e) defines an incident report as: "a narrative description, if			
	such narrative description exists and if such narrative description			
	does not contain investigative information, of an alleged offense, and			
	at a minimum shall include the name and identification of each			
	person charged with and arrested for the alleged offense, the time,			
	date and location of the alleged offense, and the property involved, to			
	the extent this information is known." Incident reports are always			
23-406	public record regardless of whether a case is under investigation.	03/20/2023 03:46:26 PM	Police Department	C.J. LeMaster
	Name: Curtis Lynn Alexander, Jr DOB: 08/29/1988 Offense:			
	Burglary Offense Date: 12/28/2010 Full reports including			
	narratives/supplements Audio statements and/or transcribed			
	statements Body Worn Camera (BWC) Photographs Other: Type			
23-405	of property and Exact Amount of Theft	03/20/2023 12:37:04 PM	Police Department	Melanie Tuominen
	Crash Report March 10, 2023 Jackson Police Department Case#			
23-404	23-0303382 Marryan Diamond Jones	03/20/2023 10:04:51 AM	Police Department	Renee Truss